

Civ. DJ : 605/23
DLWT01-006100-2023

SMT. KAMLESH BHATIA VS. SMT. RUBY CHATRATH & ANR.

27.07.2023

Fresh suit for permanent, mandatory injunction and recovery received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application U/o XXXIX, Rule-1 & 2 CPC to the defendants on filing PF for **27.10.2023**. Steps be taken within four weeks. At request of Ld. counsel, summons be given *dasti* also.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
27.07.2023(A)