

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

27.01.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thukral Id. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed birth certificate of minor
defendant Jyoti on record.

Be awaited till 11.30 A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 27.01.2024

at 12:00 Noon

Present; Sh. Anil Kr. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thukral Id. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff is not well due to
which she has not come today in the court and he also filed medical documents of
the plaintiff alongwith reply to the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC and certain
photographs. As per medical documents, the plaintiff has admitted in the hospital
on 20.01.2024 but on the last date of hearing i.e. 23.01.2024, the Id. Counsel for
the plaintiff had not apprised this fact to the court Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
should have apprised this fact to the court on that day so that the court will keep
the matter in the February for the appearance of the parties.

Arguments heard on the application of the plaintiff as well as
defendant under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Put up for order on 23.02.2024 on the applications under order 39
rule 1 & 2 CPC of the parties.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 27.01.2024