

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Vashisth, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thukral and Sona Thukral, Id. Counsel for D-1/

Vide separate order of the even date, the applications of plaintiff and defendant no. 1 under order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 CPC stand allowed.

Put up for A/D of documents and framing of issues on 09.05.2024.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.02.2024