

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks one adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up for filing the affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as framing of issues on **28.08.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 09.05.2024

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep Thukral, ld counsel for the defendant has appeared in the court and he submits that the Affidavit of admission/denial of documents is ready and he will the same during the course of the day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 09.05.2024