

## SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Balinder Shukla, Id counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application under order 6 rule 17 CPC for amendment of the written statement has been filed by the Defendant no. 1. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Put up for consideration of said application on **18.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:08.11.2024