

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

18.02.2025

Present: Sh. Hariom, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.
None for the defendants.

An application under order VI rule 17 CPC is pending for disposal but main counsel for both parties are not present for addressing arguments.

Put up on **08.04.2025** for consideration of abovesaid application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.02.2025