

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

08.04.2025

Present: Ms. Varsha, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thakural, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment, on the ground that the another matter between the parties is pending for settlement before Mediation cell.

Adjournment is opposed.

Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the ld counsel for the plaintiff for making arguments on the application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC as well as on the application filed under Section 340 Cr PC.

Put up for arguments on the abovesaid applications on
11.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.04.2025