

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Id counsel for the defendant.

Arguments heard on the application filed under order  
VI rule 17 CPC.

Put up for order on the said application on **23.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
11.07.2025