

31.07.2025

**File is taken up today in view of circular issued by Judge Incharge, Delhi Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for referring the case to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation.**

Present: None for the parties.

Case file perused.

This court is of the opinion that the present matter can be settled in the Mediation cell. Therefore, the present matter is referred to the Mediation Cell, in Nation Wide 90 days, Special Mediation Drive, “ Mediation for the Nation”.

Parties are directed to remain present in the Mediation Cell, Room No. 325, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for settlement on **20.08.2025 at 12.30 P.M.**

**The Ahlmad is directed to inform the parties/their ld. counsels regarding the date of Mediation Cell.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 23.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
31.07.2025