

11.09.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Id counsel for the defendant.

Counter claim on behalf of defendant no. 1 along with some documents and an application under order 1 rule 10 CPC have been filed.

The defendant no. 1 has also filed one pen drive with the counter claim.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that settlement has not been taken place between the parties, in the present case.

Let counter claim be registered separately and put before this court after registration of the same.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he wants to withdraw the application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC as he has already filed counter claim regarding prayers sought to be added in the written statement.

In view of the submission of Ld counsel for the defendant, the application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC stands dismissed as withdrawn due to filing of counter claim.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

Plaintiff is allowed to file replication before NDOH with advance copy to the Ld counsel for defendant.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **12.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.09.2025

At this stage, Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date and proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.09.2025