

SMT KAMLESH BHATIA Vs. SMT RUBY CHATRATH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Opinder Arora, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Thukral, ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he is not pressing his application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn. Endorsement of Ld counsel for the defendant has been taken in this regard on the application itself. Accordingly, the application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Reply of application under order 39 rule 2A CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Let the said application filed under order 39 rule 2A CPC be got registered separately from Computer Branch and put before the court on **29.07.2026**.

The present matter is also fixed for evidence on **29.07.2026**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026